
 

 

Gapusan, Mariver Basa  

December 10, 2012 
Regulatory Body:  Insurance Council of Manitoba 

Decision Maker:  General Insurance Council 

 
Council determined that this Former Agent was unsuitable to hold an insurance agent’s 

licence due to contraventions of The Insurance Act of Manitoba; Section 375 (1) guilty 
of misrepresentation, fraud, deceit or dishonesty, and demonstrated untrustworthiness;  

and General Insurance Agent Code of Conduct violations  Section 1 – Integrity and 
Section 10 – Conduct Towards Others. 

 


